



## PRODUCT INFORMATION

MULTILINGUAL



für strapazierte, trockene Haare

Der einzigartige „all in one“ AMICIO Rejuvenating Conditioner & Mask glättet das Haar und macht es wieder glänzend und weich. Der Conditioner & Mask ist ein natürliches, feuchtigkeitsspendendes und nährendes Produkt, das für mehr Geschmeidigkeit sorgt. Nach der Anwendung als Maske wird das Wohlbefinden aller Kopfhaut- und Haartypen gesteigert, sowie das Haar bis in die Spitzen verwöhnt – für glänzendere, vollere und gesündere Haare.

- Repariert das Haar
- Reduziert Spliss
- Verjüngt die Haarstruktur und baut das Haar von innen heraus auf
- Schenkt dem Haar Geschmeidigkeit, Volumen und wunderschönen Glanz

### **Anwendungsempfehlung:**

Verteilen Sie eine kleine Menge nach der Haarwäsche auf dem nassen Haar und massieren es sanft in Haar und Kopfhaut ein. Mit Wasser ausspülen.

### **Anwendung als Maske:**

Verteilen Sie eine gleichmässige Menge auf dem nassen Haar und der Kopfhaut und lassen es 15-20 Minuten einwirken (mit einem warmen, feuchten Handtuch umwickeln). Mit Wasser ausspülen.

### **Tipp:**

Kann auch als Leave-in Conditioner verwendet werden. Einfach ins trockene Haar, z.B. Haarspitzen, dünn auftragen. Der Conditioner kann auch als Styling Gel verwendet werden. Einfach ins feuchte Haar dünn einbringen.

### **Hauptwirkstoffe:**

- Pataua-Öl
- Paranuss-Öl
- Olus-Öl
- Cumarin
- Weihrauch-Extrakt

# AMICIO

## REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

EN

for stressed, dry hair

The unique all-in-one AMICIO Rejuvenating Conditioner & Mask smooths hair, leaving it soft and shiny again. The conditioner & mask is a natural, moisturising and nourishing product, which enhances hair's suppleness. After use as a mask, the well-being of all scalp and hair types increases, and hair is pampered down to the ends – for shinier, fuller and healthier hair.

- Repairs hair, reduces split ends
- Rejuvenates the hair structure and builds up hair from within
- Leaves hair supple and voluminous, with a beautiful shine

### Directions for use:

After shampooing, spread a small amount over wet hair and gently massage it into hair and scalp. Rinse off with water.

### Use as a mask:

Spread an even amount over wet hair/scalp and leave on for 15-20 minutes (wrap in a warm, damp towel). Rinse off with water.

### Tip:

Can also be used as a leave-in conditioner. Simply apply sparingly to dry hair (e.g. hair ends). And can also be used as a styling gel. Simply apply sparingly to damp hair.

### Active ingredients:

- Pataua oil
- Brazil nut oil
- Olus oil
- Coumarin
- Frankincense extract

# AMICIO

## REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

FR

pour cheveux secs et abîmés

L'Après-Shampoing Redynamisant et Masque AMICIO est le seul produit « tout-en-un » qui lisse les cheveux et leur redonne éclat et douceur. L'après-shampoing et masque est un produit nourrissant et hydratant naturel qui apporte plus de souplesse. Une utilisation sous forme de masque accroît le bien-être de tous les types de cuirs chevelus et de cheveux, et ces derniers sont choyés jusqu'aux pointes. La chevelure est plus brillante, plus volumineuse et plus saine.

- Répare les cheveux, réduit les fourches
- Redynamise la structure capillaire et répare les cheveux de l'intérieur
- Laisse les cheveux souples et volumineux, d'une brillance magnifique

### Conseil d'utilisation :

Répartir une petite quantité de produit sur les cheveux propres et mouillés, et faire pénétrer dans les cheveux et le cuir chevelu en massant. Rincer à l'eau.

### Utilisation en masque :

Répartir une quantité uniforme sur le cuir chevelu/les cheveux mouillés et laisser agir 15 à 20 min (envelopper dans une serviette chaude et humide). Rincer à l'eau.

### Conseil :

Peut être utilisé comme après-shampoing sans rinçage. Appliquer simplement en couche fine sur les cheveux secs (par exemple les pointes). Peut aussi être utilisé comme gel coiffant. Appliquer simplement en couche fine sur les cheveux humides.

### Principes actifs :

- Huile de pataua
- Huile de noix du Brésil
- Olus Oil
- Coumarin

# AMICIO

## REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

IT

per capelli stressati e secchi

AMICIO Balsamo e Maschera Ringiovanente leviga i capelli, lasciandoli di nuovo morbidi e lucenti. Il balsamo maschera è un prodotto naturale, idratante e nutriente, che migliora l'elasticità dei capelli. Dopo l'uso come maschera, il benessere di tutti i tipi di capelli e del cuoio capelluto aumenta e i capelli vengono coccolati fino alle punte – per capelli più lucenti, più folti e più sani.

- Ripara i capelli, riduce le doppie punte
- Ringiovanisce la struttura dei capelli e ricostruisce i capelli dall'interno
- Lascia i capelli morbidi, voluminosi e splendenti

### **Istruzioni per l'uso:**

Dopo lo shampoo, distribuire una piccola quantità sui capelli bagnati e massaggiare delicatamente su capelli e cuoio capelluto. Sciacquare con acqua.

### **Per utilizzare come maschera:**

Distribuire una quantità uniforme su capelli/cuoio capelluto bagnati e lasciare in posa per 15-20 minuti (avvolgere in un asciugamano caldo e umido). Sciacquare con acqua.

### **Suggerimento:**

Può anche essere usato come balsamo da lasciare in posa. Basta applicarlo con parsimonia sui capelli asciutti (ad es. le punte dei capelli). E può anche essere usato come gel modellante. Basta applicarlo con parsimonia sui capelli umidi.

### **Principi attivi:**

- Olio Pataua
- Olio di noci brasiliano
- Olio Olus
- Cumarina
- Estratto di franchincenso

# AMICIO

## REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

ES

para cabellos secos y estresados

El producto único «todo en uno» AMICIO Mascarilla y Acondicionador Rejuvenecedor suaviza el cabello, dejándolo sedoso y brillante de nuevo. Amicio es un producto natural, hidratante y nutritivo que mejora la flexibilidad del cabello. Después de utilizarlo como mascarilla, aumenta el bienestar de todos los tipos de cabello y cuero cabelludo. El cabello está cuidado hasta las puntas para un resultado más brillante, con más volumen y más sano.

- Repara el cabello, reduce las puntas abiertas
- Rejuvenece la estructura capilar y fortalece el cabello desde el interior
- Deja el cabello flexible y voluminoso con un brillo precioso

### Instrucciones de uso:

Después del champú, repartir una pequeña cantidad sobre el cabello húmedo y masajear suavemente en el cabello y el cuero cabelludo. Enjuagar con agua.

### Uso como mascarilla:

Repartir una cantidad uniforme sobre el cabello/cuero cabelludo húmedo y dejar actuar durante 15-20 minutos (envolver con una toalla húmeda y caliente). Enjuagar con agua.

### Consejo:

También se puede utilizar como acondicionador sin necesidad de enjuague. Simplemente, aplicar una pequeña cantidad en el cabello seco (p. ej. las puntas del cabello). Y también se puede utilizar como gel de peinado. Simplemente, aplicar una pequeña cantidad en el cabello húmedo.

### Ingredientes activos:

- Aceite de Pataua
- Aceite de nuez de Brasil
- Aceite de olus
- Coumarin
- Extracto de incienso

# AMICIO

## REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

RU

для подверженных стрессу, а также сухих волос

Уникальная универсальная омолаживающая кондиционер-маска AMICIO разглаживает волосы, делая их снова мягкими и блестящими. Кондиционер-маска - это натуральный, увлажняющий и питательный комплекс, который повышает эластичность волос. После использования в качестве маски улучшается состояние всех типов кожи головы и волос, а волосы питаются до самых кончиков - для более блестящих, сильных и здоровых волос.

- Восстанавливает волосы, уменьшает секущиеся концы
- Омолаживает структуру волос и питает волосы изнутри
- Делает волосы эластичными и объемными, с красивым блеском

### **Инструкция по применению:**

После мытья шампунем нанесите небольшое количество на влажные волосы и аккуратно помассируйте волосы и кожу головы. Смойте водой.

### **Использование в качестве маски:**

Нанесите равномерное количество на влажные волосы / кожу головы и оставьте на 15-20 минут (заверните в теплое влажное полотенце). Смойте водой.

### **Совет:**

Может также использоваться в качестве кондиционера. Просто аккуратно нанесите на сухие волосы (например, кончики волос). А также может быть использована в качестве геля для укладки волос. Просто аккуратно нанесите на влажные волосы.

### **Активные ингредиенты:**

- Масло патауа
- Масло бразильского ореха
- Экстракт ладана

# AMICIO

REJUVENATING CONDITIONER & MASK

200 ml / 6.8 fl.oz.

CN

适合干性、受损发质

本品为独特的多功能强效再生护发素 & 发膜, 让头发更顺滑易梳理, 恢复弹性和光泽。富含天然滋养成分, 令头发更加柔和滋润。作为发膜, 本品能深层滋养头皮和头发, 令头发从里到外重新焕发活力。

- 修复发质, 减少分叉
- 恢复头发结构, 重塑健康发质
- 令头发顺滑, 恢复弹性和光泽

## 使用方法:

洗发后, 取少量在湿发上, 轻轻按摩到头发和头皮。然后用清水洗净。

## 作为发膜使用:

取足量均匀涂抹在湿发上, 用一条热毛巾包裹。静敷15~20分钟后, 用清水洗净。

## 小提示:

本品还可作为免冲洗护发素使用: 取少量涂抹在局部干发上 (比如发梢)。也可以作为定型啫喱使用: 取少量涂抹在湿发上。

## 有效成分:

- 巴套阿酒实棕果油
- 巴西坚果油
- 乳香提取物



# THE ANANNÉ PRODUCT FAMILY

## MADE WITH LOVE IN SWITZERLAND

### CLEANING

LAVANTICUM Nourishing Cleanser & Mask  
PURGATIUM Purifying Gel Cleanser  
TONICUM Pore Toning Mist

### DAILY ROUTINE

EQUILIBRIUM Light 24h Beautifying Cream  
EQUILIBRIUM Rich 24h Beautifying Cream  
OCULISSIMUM Firming Eye Balm  
CURA OCULI Nourishing Eye Cream

### SPECIALISTS

EXFOLIANT Detox Exfoliator  
PURGATIO Detox Mask  
REGENERATIO Overnight Repair Mask

### OIL SERUMS

SOLACIUM Fine Molecular Repair Serum  
NUTRICIUM Glow Lifting Serum

### BODY CARE

LAVATIO Revitalizing Shower Gel  
SERICUM Firming Body Lotion  
OLEUM QUIETIS Treatment Oil  
AMABILIS Organic Hand Cream

### HAIR CARE

CLARITAS Healthy Shine Shampoo  
AMICIO Rejuvenating Conditioner

